
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16B004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008874 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4680
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

JOE CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16B004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/09/2016
14:35

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(028)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, IN INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 609 N HILL BLVD

PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 BURLINGTON   WA  982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 30.85 % 24.30 % 46.55 %

100,000.00 23,575.00 95,000.00 18,575.00 112,000.00 35,575.0076,425.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 1,566.67 % -16.67 % 1,656.67 %

2,000.00 1,880.00 100.00 -20.00 2,108.00 1,988.00120.00

GRADING
3 EARTHWORK

L.S. 83.09 % 261.87 % 132.63 %

170,000.00 77,150.00 336,000.00 243,150.00 216,000.00 123,150.0092,850.00

DRAINAGE

33.0000
4 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

530.0000 TON 36.36 % 23.3000 -3.72 % 40.0000 65.29 %

17,490.00 4,664.00 12,349.00 -477.00 21,200.00 8,374.00
24.2000

12,826.00

60.0000
5 STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. 

785.0000 TON 146.31 % 27.3000 12.07 % 44.0000 80.62 %

47,100.00 27,977.40 21,430.50 2,307.90 34,540.00 15,417.40
24.3600

19,122.60
6 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. -16.27 % -24.06 % -15.09 %

355,000.00 -69,000.00 322,000.00 -102,000.00 360,000.00 -64,000.00424,000.00
7 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. 0.00 % -35.20 % 60.00 %

25,000.00 0.00 16,200.00 -8,800.00 40,000.00 15,000.0025,000.00

STRUCTURE
8 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -29.82 % -50.39 % -9.65 %

80,000.00 -34,000.00 56,551.00 -57,449.00 103,000.00 -11,000.00114,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16B004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008874 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4680
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

JOE CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16B004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/09/2016
14:35

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(028)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, IN INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 609 N HILL BLVD

PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 BURLINGTON   WA  982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

55.0000
9 CULVERT BEDDING MATERIAL

52.0000 C.Y. 83.33 % 80.0000 166.67 % 89.0000 196.67 %

2,860.00 1,300.00 4,160.00 2,600.00 4,628.00 3,068.00
30.0000
1,560.00

SURFACING

40.0000
10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

240.0000 TON 14.29 % 36.0000 2.86 % 44.0000 25.71 %

9,600.00 1,200.00 8,640.00 240.00 10,560.00 2,160.00
35.0000
8,400.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

75.0000
11 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

135.0000 S.Y. 1,150.00 % 39.0000 550.00 % 56.0000 833.33 %

10,125.00 9,315.00 5,265.00 4,455.00 7,560.00 6,750.00
6.0000
810.00

190.0000
12 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

200.0000 TON 40.74 % 183.0000 35.56 % 235.0000 74.07 %

38,000.00 11,000.00 36,600.00 9,600.00 47,000.00 20,000.00
135.0000
27,000.00

13 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

900.00 900.00 900.00900.00
14 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 300.00 300.00300.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

160.0000
15 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY 33.33 % 200.0000 66.67 % 95.0000 -20.83 %

3,200.00 800.00 4,000.00 1,600.00 1,900.00 -500.00
120.0000
2,400.00

6.0000
16 SILT FENCE 

150.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 10.0000 25.00 % 9.0000 12.50 %

900.00 -300.00 1,500.00 300.00 1,350.00 150.00
8.0000

1,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16B004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008874 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4680
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

JOE CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16B004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/09/2016
14:35

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(028)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, IN INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 609 N HILL BLVD

PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 BURLINGTON   WA  982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
17 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

5,500.0000
18 SEEDING BY HAND

0.1300 ACRE -63.33 % 12,000.0000 -20.00 % 11,000.0000 -26.67 %

715.00 -1,235.00 1,560.00 -390.00 1,430.00 -520.00
15,000.0000

1,950.00

34,000.0000
19 FINE COMPOST 

0.2800 ACRE 70.00 % 35,000.0000 75.00 % 35,000.0000 75.00 %

9,520.00 3,920.00 9,800.00 4,200.00 9,800.00 4,200.00
20,000.0000

5,600.00

90,000.0000
20 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.1500 ACRE 350.00 % 40,000.0000 100.00 % 35,000.0000 75.00 %

13,500.00 10,500.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 5,250.00 2,250.00
20,000.0000

3,000.00

4.0000
21 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

620.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 7.7000 156.67 % 5.2500 75.00 %

2,480.00 620.00 4,774.00 2,914.00 3,255.00 1,395.00
3.0000

1,860.00

TRAFFIC

38.0000
22 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

420.0000 L.F. 90.00 % 35.2500 76.25 % 40.0000 100.00 %

15,960.00 7,560.00 14,805.00 6,405.00 16,800.00 8,400.00
20.0000
8,400.00

130.0000
23 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

8.0000 EACH 116.67 % 60.0000 0.00 % 160.0000 166.67 %

1,040.00 560.00 480.00 0.00 1,280.00 800.00
60.0000
480.00

4.5000
24 PAINT LINE 

780.0000 L.F. 157.14 % 3.0000 71.43 % 3.5000 100.00 %

3,510.00 2,145.00 2,340.00 975.00 2,730.00 1,365.00
1.7500

1,365.00

300.0000
25 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 50.00 % 250.0000 25.00 % 300.0000 50.00 %

600.00 200.00 500.00 100.00 600.00 200.00
200.0000
400.00

80,000.0000
26 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.0400 MI. 185.71 % 80,000.0000 185.71 % 90,000.0000 221.43 %

3,200.00 2,080.00 3,200.00 2,080.00 3,600.00 2,480.00
28,000.0000

1,120.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16B004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008874 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4680
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

JOE CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16B004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/09/2016
14:35

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(028)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, IN INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 609 N HILL BLVD

PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 BURLINGTON   WA  982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

108,000.0000
27 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.0300 HUND 170.00 % 97,500.0000 143.75 % 115,000.0000 187.50 %

3,240.00 2,040.00 2,925.00 1,725.00 3,450.00 2,250.00
40,000.0000

1,200.00

22.0000
28 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

260.0000 L.F. 1,660.00 % 4.0000 220.00 % 2.0000 60.00 %

5,720.00 5,395.00 1,040.00 715.00 520.00 195.00
1.2500
325.00

29 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -50.84 % -29.19 % -42.91 %

62,000.00 -64,120.00 89,300.00 -36,820.00 72,000.00 -54,120.00126,120.00

OTHER ITEMS
30 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
31 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -30.00 % -51.00 % 20.00 %

7,000.00 -3,000.00 4,900.00 -5,100.00 12,000.00 2,000.0010,000.00
32 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 10.00 % -42.00 % 20.00 %

11,000.00 1,000.00 5,800.00 -4,200.00 12,000.00 2,000.0010,000.00

400.0000
33 CABLE FENCE 

58.0000 L.F. 300.00 % 405.0000 305.00 % 300.0000 200.00 %

23,200.00 17,400.00 23,490.00 17,690.00 17,400.00 11,600.00
100.0000
5,800.00

34 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAM WORK
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
35 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00
36 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16B004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008874 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4680
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

JOE CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16B004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/09/2016
14:35

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(028)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, IN INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 609 N HILL BLVD

PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 BURLINGTON   WA  982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
37 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
38 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
39 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -25.00 % 125.00 % 0.00 %

750.00 -250.00 2,250.00 1,250.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$1,063,913.00 3.94% $1,132,162.50 10.61% $1,164,164.00 13.74%$1,023,536.60CONTRACT TOTAL

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED.

$1,164,164.00$1,063,913.00 $1,132,162.50BASE TOTAL 3.94% 10.61% 13.74%$1,023,536.60

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16B004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008874 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4680
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

JOE CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16B004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/09/2016
14:35

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(028)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
98520-5934
819 W STATE ST
QUIGG BROS., INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

680000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 43.93 % -100.00 %

110,000.00 33,575.00 0.0076,425.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 1,983.33 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 2,380.00 0.00120.00

GRADING
3 EARTHWORK

L.S. 77.71 % -100.00 %

165,000.00 72,150.00 0.0092,850.00

DRAINAGE

50.0000
4 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

530.0000 TON 106.61 % -100.00 %

26,500.00 13,674.00 0.00
24.2000

12,826.00

60.0000
5 STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. 

785.0000 TON 146.31 % -100.00 %

47,100.00 27,977.40 0.00
24.3600

19,122.60
6 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. -15.09 % -100.00 %

360,000.00 -64,000.00 0.00424,000.00
7 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. 120.00 % -100.00 %

55,000.00 30,000.00 0.0025,000.00

STRUCTURE
8 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 84.21 % -100.00 %

210,000.00 96,000.00 0.00114,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16B004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008874 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4680
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

JOE CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16B004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/09/2016
14:35

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(028)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
98520-5934
819 W STATE ST
QUIGG BROS., INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

680000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

100.0000
9 CULVERT BEDDING MATERIAL

52.0000 C.Y. 233.33 % -100.00 %

5,200.00 3,640.00 0.00
30.0000
1,560.00

SURFACING

35.0000
10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

240.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

8,400.00 0.00 0.00
35.0000
8,400.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

60.0000
11 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

135.0000 S.Y. 900.00 % -100.00 %

8,100.00 7,290.00 0.00
6.0000
810.00

175.0000
12 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

200.0000 TON 29.63 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 8,000.00 0.00
135.0000
27,000.00

13 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

900.00 0.00900.00
14 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 0.00300.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

120.0000
15 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY 0.00 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 0.00 0.00
120.0000
2,400.00

10.0000
16 SILT FENCE 

150.0000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 300.00 0.00
8.0000

1,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16B004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008874 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4680
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

JOE CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16B004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/09/2016
14:35

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(028)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
98520-5934
819 W STATE ST
QUIGG BROS., INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

680000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
17 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

30,000.0000
18 SEEDING BY HAND

0.1300 ACRE 100.00 % -100.00 %

3,900.00 1,950.00 0.00
15,000.0000

1,950.00

35,000.0000
19 FINE COMPOST 

0.2800 ACRE 75.00 % -100.00 %

9,800.00 4,200.00 0.00
20,000.0000

5,600.00

35,000.0000
20 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.1500 ACRE 75.00 % -100.00 %

5,250.00 2,250.00 0.00
20,000.0000

3,000.00

3.0000
21 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

620.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,860.00 0.00 0.00
3.0000

1,860.00

TRAFFIC

40.0000
22 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

420.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

16,800.00 8,400.00 0.00
20.0000
8,400.00

120.0000
23 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

8.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

960.00 480.00 0.00
60.0000
480.00

4.0000
24 PAINT LINE 

780.0000 L.F. 128.57 % -100.00 %

3,120.00 1,755.00 0.00
1.7500

1,365.00

250.0000
25 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 25.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 100.00 0.00
200.0000
400.00

80,000.0000
26 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.0400 MI. 185.71 % -100.00 %

3,200.00 2,080.00 0.00
28,000.0000

1,120.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16B004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008874 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4680
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

JOE CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16B004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/09/2016
14:35

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(028)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
98520-5934
819 W STATE ST
QUIGG BROS., INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

680000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

100,000.0000
27 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.0300 HUND 150.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 1,800.00 0.00
40,000.0000

1,200.00

20.0000
28 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

260.0000 L.F. 1,500.00 % -100.00 %

5,200.00 4,875.00 0.00
1.2500
325.00

29 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -28.64 % -100.00 %

90,000.00 -36,120.00 0.00126,120.00

OTHER ITEMS
30 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00
31 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 5,000.00 0.0010,000.00
32 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 5,000.00 0.0010,000.00

250.0000
33 CABLE FENCE 

58.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

14,500.00 8,700.00 0.00
100.0000
5,800.00

34 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAM WORK
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
35 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 0.003,000.00
36 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16B004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008874 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4680
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

JOE CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16B004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/09/2016
14:35

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(028)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
98520-5934
819 W STATE ST
QUIGG BROS., INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

680000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
37 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
38 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
39 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.001,000.00

$1,264,993.00 23.59% $0.00
4TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$1,023,536.60CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,264,993.00BASE TOTAL 23.59%$1,023,536.60

4TH BIDDER REJECTED


